

Project: Craven Lane Sidewalk Extension - Bid 23-05 Municipality: Lawrence Township County: <u>Mercer</u>				A. Takton Concrete		SD Concrete	
Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total cost	Unit Cost	Total cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Drums	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$ 0.20	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Traffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$ 0.20	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Construction Signs	214	SF	\$0.01	\$ 2.14	\$30.00	\$ 6,420.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	80	HR	\$83.28	\$ 6,662.40	\$83.28	\$ 6,662.40
7	Tree Removal, Over 5" to 16" Diameter	2	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Regulatory and Warning Signs	17	SF	\$0.01	\$ 0.17	\$40.00	\$ 680.00
9	Reset Manhole, Sanitary, Use Ex. Casting (IWD)	1	UNIT	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	119	SY	\$117.00	\$ 13,923.00	\$324.00	\$ 38,556.00
11	DGABC, 4" Thick (IWD)	119	SY	\$25.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,142.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface	6	SY	\$317.00	\$ 1,965.40	\$388.00	\$ 2,405.60
13	Concrete Vertical Curb	122	LF	\$70.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$54.00	\$ 6,588.00
14	Traffic Stripes - 4" Wide, Yellow - Thermoplastic	100	LF	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00
15	Traffic Stripes - 8" Wide, Yellow - Thermoplastic	269	LF	\$7.75	\$ 2,084.75	\$10.00	\$ 2,690.00
16	Traffic Stripes - 24" Wide, Yellow - Thermoplastic	187	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$28.00	\$ 5,236.00
17	Turf Repair Strip	135	SY	\$6.00	\$ 810.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,430.00
18	Relocate Traffic Signs (IWD)	4	UNIT	\$225.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	UNIT	\$9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 88,083.26		\$ 133,010.00
	Non-Sharing Items						
6	Traffic Director	80	HR	\$11.72	\$ 937.60	\$11.72	\$ 937.60
	Total Non-Sharing Items				\$ 937.60		\$ 937.60
TOTAL					\$ 89,020.86		\$ 133,947.60